Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 psc.ky.gov

May 03, 2023

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

> Angie Hatton Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2023-00088

Green River Valley Water District (General Rates)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted May 03, 2023 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

Gudwell





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

| ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF |) | |
|----------------------------|---|---------------------|
| GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER |) | CASE NO. 2023-00088 |
| DISTRICT FOR ADJUSTMENT OF |) | |
| RATES |) | |

APPLICATION

Applicant, Green River Valley Water District ("Green River Valley"), pursuant to KRS 278.180 and 807 KAR 5:001, hereby applies to the Public Service Commission ("Commission") for authority to adjust its rates for water service.

In support of its Application,¹ Green River Valley states:

Background

- 1. Green River Valley's full name and post office address are: Green River Valley Water District, Post Office Box 460, Horse Cave, Kentucky 42749. Its electronic mail address is: andrewtucker@grvwd.com.
- 2. Copies of all orders, pleadings and other communications related to this proceeding should be directed to:

¹ To facilitate the Commission's initial review of this Application, Green River Valley has attached as **Exhibit 1** to this Application a document entitled"Filings Requirements List" that consists of four pages, lists each statutory and regulatory requirement for an application for general rate adjustment, identifies the exhibit or paragraph that satisfies the requirement, and contains a hyperlink to that exhibit or paragraph.

*Andrew Tucker General Manager Green River Valley Water District 1180 E Main Street P. O. Box 460 Horse Cave, KY 42749

*Honorable Damon R Talley Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*John Bunnell Green River Valley Water District 1180 E Main Street P. O. Box 460 Horse Cave, KY 42749

*Green River Valley Water District 1180 E Main Street P. O. Box 460 Horse Cave, KY 42749